

Tsering vs. Chander Kanta

FAO(FC) No. 70 of 2025

04.11.2025 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that it would be appropriate for both the parties to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.

In response, learned counsel for respondent seeks time to have instructions. Be obtained by next date.

List for consideration on ***11th November, 2025.***

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 04, 2025
(ms)

(Romesh Verma)
Judge