

Tsering vs. Chander Kanta

**FAO(FC) No. 70 of 2025**

**17.12.2025**      **Present:** Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the respondent.

It has been stated by learned counsel for the parties that mediation proceedings are in progress and next date therein has been fixed for 23.12.2025.

In view of the above, matter is adjourned for report of learned Mediator on 07.01.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

*December 17, 2025 (Nisha)*